
Subject: Capilano Suspension Bridge
Date: Wed, 21 Apr 2004 20:42:12 -0700

From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
To: Don Bell <don_bell@dnv.org>, Alan Nixon <alan_nixon@dnv.org>, Ernie Crist <ernie_crist@dnv.org>,

Janice Harris <janice_harris@dnv.org>, Lisa Muri <lisa_muri@dnv.org>,
Maureen McKeon Holmes <Maureen_McKeonHolmes@dnv.org>, Richard Walton <rwalton@dnv.org>,
NVD Council <dnvcouncil@dnv.org>

CC: James Ridge <James_Ridge@dnv.org>, Richard Zerr <ZerrR@district.north-van.bc.ca>,
Irwin Torry <Irwin_Torry@dnv.org>, FONVCA <fonvca@fonvca.org>, Elizabeth James <cagebc@yahoo.com>,
"'Allan Orr'" <allandorr@shaw.ca>, Bill Tracey <wrtracey@telus.net>, "'Cathy Adams'" <cathyadams@canada.com>,
Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>, Eric Andersen <andersen@sagafc.com>, john hunter <hunterjohn@telus.net>,
Kevin Bell <sonbel@shaw.ca>, Trevor Carolan <tcarolan@telus.net>, Valerie Moller <valeriem@blaze.ca>,
Maureen Bragg <m.bragg@shaw.ca>, Bill Yager <billyager@shaw.ca>

Mayor & Council:

You will be interested to learn that on this evening's BCTV news 
broadcast (channel 11) was a segment on the CSB's canopy walkway. The 
station was given a "sneak preview" of this "million dollar project" 
that is "the first of its kind in North America" and will officially be 
opened next month. Both Nancy and son John Stibbard were interviewed and 
spoke glowingly of the project. They discussed the technical details and 
also talked about how the elevated structures will be a huge boost to 
their business. No mention was made of the unauthorized construction and 
certainly no apology was given. The CSB's publicity machine is set in 
high gear.

-Brian

PS.  If there was ever any doubt that Greenheart's application for a 
tree-top canopy walkway in Lynn Valley was the reason behind the 
deliberate unauthorized construction by the CSB then such doubts should 
be fully erased. The CSB had to be the first, and that meant working 
illegally without permits 7 days a week up to 14 hours a day (according 
to the West Van resident who spoke to Council).
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